PHCENIX
CONTACT

Product Compliance Report (174 Items)

Created: April 17, 2023

As a result of our product testing (Status of legislation: April 17, 2023), PHOENIX CONTACT confirms that our products comply with the material restrictions
according to Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2), including Delegated Directive 2015/863/EU. In addition, the products comply with the requirements of Annex XIV and
Annex XVII under Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH Regulation) and SJ/T 11364-2014 (China RoHS).

An article-related China RoHS declaration table can be found in the download area for the respective article under "Manufacturer Declaration”. For all articles with
EFUP-E no China RoHS declaration table is issued and required.

The ecological footprint of the respective item, if already available, can be found in the download area under the document name "Product Environmental Footprint".

The cradle-to-gate approach has been used to calculate the values (including Climate Change in CO2e). Further detailed information on the product footprint can be
found accordingly in the document.
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Item Number

1556621

1556841

1556825

1556676

1556692

3040915

3040067

3040601

3040060

3040048

3040052

3040084

3040177

3040245

3040449

0521990

1608210

1608045

1608100

Item Description

SACC-DSI-FS-4CON-
PG9/0,5 SCO

SACC-DSI-FS-4CON-
L180/SCO SH

SACC-M12MS-5CON-PG9-
M SKIN

M12A-KBT-8POL BK

M12A-KBT-8POL-EMV BK

STTB 2,5/2P-PE SO

STTB 2,5/2P-PE

PSH 5-10

DP-PT 2,5-HEXA/3P

PT 2,5-HEXA/3P BU

PT 2,5-HEXA/3P-PE

D-ST 2,5-QUATTRO/2P OG

SPB 2,5/ 8

SPB 2,5/15

SPDB 2,5/ 5

SLK 4-EX

VS-PPC-F1-SCRJ-POBK-
1RF

VS-PPC-C1-SCRJ-MNNA-
PG9-A3C-C

VS-PPC-C1-RJ45-MNNA-
PG9-4Q5

Fulfills EU RoHS Substance
Requirements (Exemptions
as Far as Known)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

China RoHS Environment
Friendly Use Period (EFUP)

50 Years

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

REACH Candidate
Substance Note (CAS/EC-
NO) & SCIP

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: c34faeef-71e2-466d-
aB8e3-a3642bfdadff

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: fa6d0923-60fb-46bd-
ac0b-3940d43842ac

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 5abf54e0-eaff-4c99-
87c7-dfb728adaeeb

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

4-Nonylphenol, branched
and linear (CAS: n/a)

SCIP: ca2a84el-56df-4a6b-
88d0-bbad4a9cc692c

No substance above 0.1
wit%

6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-
methylenedi-p-cresol (CAS:
119-47-1)

SCIP: f19f0730-faff-49ed-
9cf9-80d90c48clel

6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-
methylenedi-p-cresol (CAS:
119-47-1)

SCIP: d028ebf0-0Obfe-45d2-
b396-ffe850e494e5

EF3.0 Climate
Change (kg CO2e)

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsi-fs-4con-pg905-sco-1556621
/en-us/products/circular-connectors-device-side-sacc-dsi-fs-4con-l180sco-sh-1556841
/en-us/products/circular-connector-cable-side-sacc-m12ms-5con-pg9-m-skin-1556825
/en-us/products/single-part-m12a-kbt-8pol-emv-bk-1556692
/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-sttb-252p-pe-so-3040915
/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-sttb-252p-pe-3040067
/en-us/products/shield-connection-psh-5-10-3040601
/en-us/products/distance-terminal-dp-pt-25-hexa3p-3040060
/en-us/products/plug-in-terminal-block-pt-25-hexa3p-bu-3040048
/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-pt-25-hexa3p-pe-3040052
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-st-25-quattro2p-og-3040084
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-8-3040177
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-2515-3040245
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-25-5-3040449
/en-us/products/panel-mounting-frame-vs-ppc-f1-scrj-pobk-1rf-1608210
/en-us/products/fiber-optic-connector-cable-side-vs-ppc-c1-scrj-mnna-pg9-a3c-c-1608045
/en-us/products/data-plug-vs-ppc-c1-rj45-mnna-pg9-4q5-1608100

1608126

1608032

1608113

1608016

1608155

1940363

1940651

1940868

1940871

1940305

1940295

1940282

1940499

1940525

1940538

0824992

0824581

3043022

3043051

3043035

VS-PPC-C1-RJ45-POBK-
PGY9-4Q5

VS-PPC-C1-SCRJ-MNNA-
PG9-A4D-C

VS-PPC-C1-RJ45-MNNA-
PG9-816

VS-PPC-C1-RJ45-MNNA-
PG9-8Q5

VS-PPC-C1-PC67-POBK

MSTBA 2,5/ 2-G OG
MSTB 2,5/ 2-G-5,08 PIN 2,5
VPE

ZEC 1,5/ 5-ST-7,5
NZ:292417

MSTBA 2,5/ 2-G WH

MC 1,5/ 3-ST-3,81 BG
BD:24-26

MC 1,5/14-ST-3,81 BG
BDNZ:1-22

MCVW 1,5/ 4-ST-3,5 BD:1-
4

MSTB 2,5/ 3-ST-5,08 (VE
1000)

MSTB 2,5/ 7-ST-5,08 (VE
1000)

MSTB 2,5/ 8-ST-5,08 (VE
1000)

ZB 6 CUS

UC-TM 5CUS

SP 2,5/ 1-L BU

SP 2,5/ 1-M BU

SP 2,5/ 1-L GNYE

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-
methylenedi-p-cresol (CAS:
119-47-1)

SCIP: 82bdb982-2f5a-4549-
9e34-1808262756ae

6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-
methylenedi-p-cresol (CAS:
119-47-1)

SCIP: 13d7563f-2b6d-4353-
9c09-a56152ad2513

6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-
methylenedi-p-cresol (CAS:
119-47-1)

SCIP: f2894bc8-f16f-46ba-
bled-5bbd879c03df

6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-
methylenedi-p-cresol (CAS:
119-47-1)

SCIP: 6ecc2b5f-8b5a-45ae-
abal-6ca00e65005d

6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-
methylenedi-p-cresol (CAS:
119-47-1)

SCIP: 86267c9e-264f-423a-
a46d-8d2151470c16

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/data-plug-vs-ppc-c1-rj45-pobk-pg9-4q5-1608126
/en-us/products/fiber-optic-connector-cable-side-vs-ppc-c1-scrj-mnna-pg9-a4d-c-1608032
/en-us/products/data-plug-vs-ppc-c1-rj45-mnna-pg9-8i6-1608113
/en-us/products/data-plug-vs-ppc-c1-rj45-mnna-pg9-8q5-1608016
/en-us/products/protective-cover-vs-ppc-c1-pc67-pobk-1608155
/en-us/products/pcb-header-mstba-25-2-g-og-1940363
/en-us/products/pcb-header-mstb-25-2-g-508-pin-25-vpe-1940651
/en-us/products/pcb-direct-plug-zec-15-5-st-75-nz292417-1940868
/en-us/products/pcb-header-mstba-25-2-g-wh-1940871
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mc-15-3-st-381-bg-bd24-26-1940305
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mc-1514-st-381-bg-bdnz1-22-1940295
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mcvw-15-4-st-35-bd1-4-1940282
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-25-3-st-508-ve-1000-1940499
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-25-7-st-508-ve-1000-1940525
/en-us/products/pcb-plug-mstb-25-8-st-508-ve-1000-1940538
/en-us/products/labeled-terminal-marker-zb-6-cus-0824992
/en-us/products/labeled-terminal-marker-uc-tm-5-cus-0824581
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-l-bu-3043022
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-m-bu-3043051
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-l-gnye-3043035

3043093

3043750

3043323

3043336

3043365

3043967

3043404

3043381

3043378

3043394

3043006

3043734

3043721

3043080

3043019

3043043

3043077

3043792

1404799

1404230

1404208

1404302

1404303

1404350

1404352

SP 2,5/ 1-R GNYE

DS-ST 4/P

SC 4-RZ/11

SC 4-RZ/12

SC 4-RZ/15

SC 2,5/10 NZ:1

SC 4-NS/ 1-L

SC 4-RZ/1-L BU

SC 4-RZ/ 1-L

SC 4-RZ/ 1-L GNYE

SP 4/12

SP 4/15

SP 4/14

SP 2,5/ 1-R BU

SP 2,5/ 1-L

SP 2,5/ 1-M

SP 2,5/ 1-R

SP 2,5/ 4 NZ:5

VS-PPC-J-1220-1227-1020-

HC-ADV-B10-HHWH-
1SGM32-PL

VS-M12FSBPS-1P20-93E-
L1/5,0

VS-MSD-MSD-93E-LI/3,0

VS-MSD-IP20-93E/10,0

VS-1P20-1P20-93E/1,5

VS-1P20-1P20-93E/3,0

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-
methylenedi-p-cresol (CAS:
119-47-1)

SCIP: f1015da4-e8f5-43c3-
a7f9-c552ec6bb8f4

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: b3dfb72a-3ba9-48f5-
99a7-eade9e940c78

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-r-gnye-3043093
/en-us/products/end-cover-ds-st-4p-3043750
/en-us/products/terminal-coupling-sc-4-rz11-3043323
/en-us/products/terminal-coupling-sc-4-rz12-3043336
/en-us/products/terminal-coupling-sc-4-rz15-3043365
/en-us/products/terminal-coupling-sc-2510-nz1-3043967
/en-us/products/terminal-coupling-sc-4-ns-1-l-3043404
/en-us/products/terminal-coupling-sc-4-rz-1-l-bu-3043381
/en-us/products/terminal-coupling-sc-4-rz-1-l-3043378
/en-us/products/terminal-coupling-sc-4-rz-1-l-gnye-3043394
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-412-3043006
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-415-3043734
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-414-3043721
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-r-bu-3043080
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-l-3043019
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-m-3043043
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-r-3043077
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-4-nz5-3043792
/en-us/products/distributor-with-cable-vs-ppc-j-1220-1227-1020-02-1404799
/en-us/products/housing-with-screw-locking-hc-adv-b10-hhwh-1sgm32-pl-1404230
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-m12fsbps-ip20-93e-li50-1404208
/en-us/products/network-cable-vs-msd-msd-93e-li30-1404302
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-msd-ip20-93e100-1404303
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip20-ip20-93e15-1404350
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip20-ip20-93e30-1404352

1404358

1404364

1404365

1404371

1404372

1404491

1404873

1404940

1404296

1404297

1404306

1404310

1404354

1404356

1404370

1404366

1404373

1404374

1404492

1404863

1404941

1404088

1404083

1404079

SAC-3P-M12FY/2X2,0-PUR
VS-IP20-1P20-93B/0,5
VS-1P20-1P20-93B/1,0
VS-IP20-1P20-93C/0,5
VS-IP20-1P20-93C/1,0
VS-PNRJ45-PNRJ45-93K-4
SAC-M12MS/15,0-

94B/M12MS

SAC-12P-MS/ 5,0-35T/FS
SH SCO

VS-M12FSD-RJ45-931/ 5,0
VS-M12FSD-RJ45-931/10,0
NBC-M12MSD/ 3,0-
93B/M12MSD

VS-M12MS-IP20-94B-
LI/10,0

VS-IP67-1P20-93E/1,5

VS-1P20-1P20-94C/10
VS-1P20-1P20-93C/0,3
VS-1P20-1P20-93B/5,0
VS-1P20-1P20-93C/1,5
VS-1P20-1P20-93C/10
%/%—PNRJ45—PNRJ45-93K—

SAC-8P-500,0-94D

SAC-12P-MS/ 1,0-35T/FS
SH SCO

SAC-5P-1,5-600/M12FR FB
SAC-5P-1,5-600/M12FS FB

SAC-5P-M12MR/1,5-600
FB

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 3dba7dd6-37f0-4eb7-
9f59-e2e0d0595555

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

6,6'-di-tert-butyl-2,2'-
methylenedi-p-cresol (CAS:
119-47-1)

SCIP: 67e616d2-8498-40f4-
a200-ced119eb0f2c

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: c61b5f15-5e7a-4b84-
83e2-120e8e3cd2cf

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/distributor-with-cable-sac-3p-m12fy2x20-pur-1404358
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip20-ip20-93b05-1404364
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip20-ip20-93b10-1404365
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip20-ip20-93c05-1404371
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip20-ip20-93c10-1404372
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-pnrj45-pnrj45-93k-4-1404491
/en-us/products/network-cable-sac-m12ms150-94bm12ms-1404873
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-12p-ms-50-35tfs-sh-sco-1404940
/en-us/products/network-cable-vs-m12fsd-rj45-931-50-1404296
/en-us/products/network-cable-vs-m12fsd-rj45-931100-1404297
/en-us/products/network-cable-vs-msd-msd-93b-li30-1404306
/en-us/products/network-cable-vs-m12ms-ip20-94b-li100-1404310
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip67-ip20-93e15-1404354
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip20-ip20-94c10-1404356
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip20-ip20-93c03-1404370
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip20-ip20-93b50-1404366
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip20-ip20-93c15-1404373
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-ip20-ip20-93c10-1404374
/en-us/products/data-cable-preassembled-vs-pnrj45-pnrj45-93k-65-1404492
/en-us/products/network-cable-sac-8p-5000-94d-1404863
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-12p-ms-10-35tfs-sh-sco-1404941
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-15-600m12fr-fb-1404088
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-15-600m12fs-fb-1404083
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12mr15-600-fb-1404079

1404473

1404475

1404020

1404060

1404082

1404092

1404193

1404467

3040753

3040685

3040232

3040740

3040504

3040481

3040180

3040737

3040229

3040164

3040478

3040274

3040591

3040603

3040766

3040847

3040562

3040575

SAC-5P- 5,0-115/M 8FSB
SAC-5P- 1,5-115/M 8FRB
SAC-4P-3,0-600/M12FR-3L
FB
SAC-5P-5,0-600/M12FR-3L
HD
SAC-5P-M12MR/10,0-600
FB
SAC-5P-10,0-600/M12FR
FB

SAC-8P- 5,0-PUR/M 8FR

SAC-5P-M 8MRB/ 5,0-115

STTB 2,5/2P-DIO/O-U

STTB 2,5/2P-PV BU
SPB 2,5/14

SPDB 2,5/ 1 GNYE
SPDB 2,5/11

SPDB 2,5/ 9
SPB2,5/9

SPDB 2,5/ 1 BU
SPB 2,5/13

SPB 2,5/ 7

SPDB 2,5/ 8
SP25/3

PSH 3- 6

PSH 5-10/L100

ST 2,5-TWIN-MT/1P
ST 2,5-TWIN-TG/1P
PDZ/2

PDZ/4

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (6(c))

Yes (7(a))

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

50 Years

50 Years

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: 5709232b-49ca-
412d-b7f9-2€22087555f9

Lead (CAS: 7439-92-1)

SCIP: e68de37c¢-58d1-
4315-bb8c-39168ec6658a

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-50-115m-8fsb-1404473
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-15-115m-8frb-1404475
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-4p-30-600m12fr-3l-fb-1404020
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-50-600m12fr-3l-hd-1404060
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m12mr100-600-fb-1404082
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-100-600m12fr-fb-1404092
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-8p-50-purm-8fr-1404193
/en-us/products/sensoractuator-cable-sac-5p-m-8mrb-50-115-1404467
/en-us/products/component-terminal-block-sttb-252p-dioo-u-3040753
/en-us/products/plug-in-terminal-block-sttb-252p-pv-bu-3040685
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-2514-3040232
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-25-1-gnye-3040740
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-2511-3040504
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-25-9-3040481
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-9-3040180
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-25-1-bu-3040737
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-2513-3040229
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-7-3040164
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-25-8-3040478
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-3-3040274
/en-us/products/shield-connection-psh-3-6-3040591
/en-us/products/shield-connection-psh-5-10l100-3040603
/en-us/products/disconnect-terminal-block-st-25-twin-mt1p-3040766
/en-us/products/disconnect-terminal-block-st-25-twin-tg1p-3040847
/en-us/products/mounting-material-pdz2-3040562
/en-us/products/mounting-material-pdz4-3040575

3040627

3040643

3040494

3040044

3040261

3040096

3040058

3040041

3040054

3040070

3040119

3040122

3040143

3040193

3040258

3040326

3040287

3040290

3040313

3040339

3040342

3040368

3040384

3040397

3040410

3040423

3040452

3040465

Pz/2

PZ/4

SPDB 2,5/10

PT 2,5-HEXA/3P

SP 2,5/2

D-STTB 2,5/2P

D-PT 2,5-HEXA/3P

ST 2,5-QUATTRO/2P-PE

STTB 2,5/2P

STTB 2,5/2P-PV

SPB 2,5/ 2

SPB 2,5/ 3

SPB 2,5/ 5

SPB 2,5/10

SP25/1

SP 2,5/ 8

SP 25/ 4

SP 2,5/ 5

SP25/7

SP 2,5/ 9

SP 2,5/10

SP 2,5/12

SP 2,5/14

SP 2,5/15

SPDB 2,5/ 2

SPDB 2,5/ 3

SPDB 2,5/ 6

SPDB 2,5/ 7

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
0.064 kg CO2e
0.068 kg CO2e
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/strain-relief-pz2-3040627
/en-us/products/strain-relief-pz4-3040643
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-2510-3040494
/en-us/products/plug-in-terminal-block-pt-25-hexa3p-3040044
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-2-3040261
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-sttb-252p-3040096
/en-us/products/end-cover-d-pt-25-hexa3p-3040058
/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-st-25-quattro2p-pe-3040041
/en-us/products/plug-in-terminal-block-sttb-252p-3040054
/en-us/products/plug-in-terminal-block-sttb-252p-pv-3040070
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-2-3040119
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-3-3040122
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-5-3040143
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-2510-3040193
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-3040258
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-8-3040326
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-4-3040287
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-5-3040290
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-7-3040313
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-9-3040339
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-2510-3040342
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-2512-3040368
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-2514-3040384
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-2515-3040397
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-25-2-3040410
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-25-3-3040423
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-25-6-3040452
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-25-7-3040465

3040672

3040698

3040708

3040902

3040928

3040151

3040300

3040724

3040520

3040106

3040216

3040517

3040407

3040533

3040546

3040135

3040203

3040711

1116734

1116735

1116736

1116737

1116738

1116739

1116740

1116741

1116871

3043941

STTB 2,5/2P BU

SP 2,5/ 1BU

SP 2,5/ 1 GNYE

STTB 2,5/2P BU SO

STTB 2,5/2P-PV SO

SPB 2,5/ 6

SP2,5/6

SPB 2,5/ 1BU

SPDB 2,5/13

SPB 2,5/ 1

SPB 2,5/12

SPDB 2,5/12

SPDB 2,5/ 1

SPDB 2,5/14

SPDB 2,5/15

SPB 2,5/ 4

SPB 2,5/11

SPB 2,5/ 1 GNYE

PTV 6

PTV 6 BU

PTV 6-PE

PTV 6-TWIN

PTV 6-TWIN BU

PTV 6-TWIN-PE

PTV 6-QUATTRO BU

PTV 6-QUATTRO-PE

PTV 6-QUATTRO

SP 2,5/ 5 NZ:6

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated
Not Calculated

Not Calculated
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/en-us/products/plug-in-terminal-block-sttb-252p-bu-3040672
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-bu-3040698
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-gnye-3040708
/en-us/products/plug-in-terminal-block-sttb-252p-bu-so-3040902
/en-us/products/plug-in-terminal-block-sttb-252p-pv-so-3040928
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-6-3040151
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-6-3040300
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-1-bu-3040724
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-2513-3040520
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-1-3040106
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-2512-3040216
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-2512-3040517
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-25-1-3040407
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-2514-3040533
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spdb-2515-3040546
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-4-3040135
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-2511-3040203
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-1-gnye-3040711
/en-us/products/feed-through-terminal-block-ptv-6-1116734
/en-us/products/feed-through-terminal-block-ptv-6-bu-1116735
/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-ptv-6-pe-1116736
/en-us/products/feed-through-terminal-block-ptv-6-twin-1116737
/en-us/products/feed-through-terminal-block-ptv-6-twin-bu-1116738
/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-ptv-6-twin-pe-1116739
/en-us/products/feed-through-terminal-block-ptv-6-quattro-bu-1116740
/en-us/products/ground-terminal-block-ptv-6-quattro-pe-1116741
/en-us/products/feed-through-terminal-block-ptv-6-quattro-1116871
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-5-nz6-3043941

3043420

3043064

3043103

3043116

SP 2,5/ 3NZ:3

SP 2,5/ 1-M GNYE

SPB 2,5/ 1-L

SPB 2,5/ 1-L BU

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Yes (No Exemptions)

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

Hazard Free

PHCENIX
CONTACT

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

No substance above 0.1
wit%

No substance above 0.1
wt%

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

Not Calculated

In accordance with IEC 63000, the information contained in the report includes a supplier declaration on exemptions and can be used as evidence for the

preparation of technical documentation. PHOENIX CONTACT does not use any of the substances listed in Annex XVII of the REACH Regulation in its products in

concentrations exceeding the limits falling within the scope of the Regulation. In order to ensure a high level of product safety to our customers, as well as to comply

with legal requirements, we have reviewed the implementation of the REACH Regulation in accordance with the current candidate list, including the substances
from Annex XIV. According to Article 33 of the REACH Regulation, Phoenix Contact is obliged to provide information on products containing candidate substances
above a mass fraction of 0.1%. All information is based on our current knowledge and information provided by our suppliers and service providers.
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/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-3-nz3-3043420
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-sp-25-1-m-gnye-3043064
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-1-l-3043103
/en-us/products/terminal-plug-spb-25-1-l-bu-3043116

